a) The proposal for raising of funds for the Company through Issuance of upto 
4,30,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each at a 
price of Rs. 23/- (Rupees Twenty three only) per equity share including a premium 

of Rs.21/- (Rupees twenty one only) per equity share, aggregating to 
Rs.98,90,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety eight Crores Ninety lakhs only), on preferential 

basis in accordance with the Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of 
India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as 
amended (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”) and other applicable laws to Non-Promoter

[...]

total amount for which the 
securities  will be issued 
(approximately) 

Issue of upto 4,30,00,000 equity shares of face value of 

Rs.2/- (Rupees Two only) each at a price of Rs.23/- per equity 
share including a premium of Rs.21/- per equity share 
aggregating upto Rs.98,90,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety eight 

crores and ninety lakhs only), to Non-Promoter allottees. 

Names of the proposed 
investors 

Enclosed as Annexure A 

Number of proposed | 1 
investors 
Issue Price Rs.23/- 
Category of the Investor Public 

In case of convertibles - 
intimation on conversion of 
securities or on lapse of the